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IHO MS 

 

Name 

 

email 

Argentina Alejandro Lucio José López jsnautica@hidro.gov.ar 

Brazil Rogério Magalhães de Souza souza@marinha.mil.br 

Rafaela Castro rafaela.castro@marinha.mil.br 

Canada Lynn Patterson lynn.patterson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Eivind Mong eivind.mong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Denmark Allan Idd Jensen alije@gst.dk 

Estonia Tõnis Siilanarusk tonis.siilanarusk@vta.ee 

Finland Stefan Engström Stefan.Engstrom@traficom.fi 
 France Yves Le Franc yves.le.franc@shom.fr 

Germany Jens Schröder-Fürstenberg jens.schroeder-fuerstenberg@bsh.de 

Japan (JHOD) Kenji Naito ico@jodc.go.jp 

Yuji Ono 
 

ico@jodc.go.jp 

India Shyam Singh Chauhan ia-inho@navy.gov.in 

Italy 
 

Carlo Marchi  carlo.marchi@marina.difesa.it 

Elena Armanino elena_armanino@marina.difesa.it 

Ludovico Sturla ludovico_sturla@marina.difesa.it 

Korea (Republic 
of)(KHOA) 

Eun Jung Seung jse0515@korea.kr 

Netherlands Wilfred den Toom WF.d.Toom@mindef.nl 

Norway Anniken Puntervold Kvernstrom 
Jon Leon Ervik 

kveann@kartverket.no 
jon.leon.ervik@kystverket.no 

Poland Radoslaw Magierek r.magierek@mw.mil.pl 

Russian Federation Igor Bonakov unio_main@mil.ru 

South Africa Alfons Vancraeynest hydrosan@iafrica.com 

Spain Alejandro Herrero Pita ihmesp@fn.mde.es 

Sweden Malin Liljenborg Malin.Liljenborg@Sjofartsverket.se 

UK Edward Hosken Edward.Hosken@UKHO.gov.uk 

USA (NOAA) Thomas Loeper Thomas.Loeper@noaa.gov 

Richard Powell richard.powell@noaa.gov 

USA (Coast Guard) Dave Lewald Robert.D.Lewald@uscg.mil 

USA (NGA) Mike Kushla 
Jason Strom 

Michael.S.Kushla@nga.mil 
Jason.D.Strom@nga.mil 

USA (US Army Corps 
of Engineers) 

Brian Tetreault Brian.J.Tetreault@usace.army.mil 

IHO Secretariat Yves Guillam yves.guillam@iho.int 

   
 

Technical 

Experts 

 
 

 

Name 

 
 

 

email 

Anthropocene 
Institute 

Virgil Zetterlind virgil@anthinst.org 

CARIS (Teledyne-) Jorge Sánchez Hernández jorge.sanchez@caris.nl 

CIRM Michael Bergmann michael.bergmann@bergmann-marine.com 

IHMA Ben van Scherpenzeel BRJ.Scherpenzeel@portofrotterdam.com 
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IIC Gerd Glang gerd.glang@iictechnologies.com 

KRISO Sewoong OH osw@kriso.re.kr 

NV Charts Germany Hasko Scheidt hscheidt@nvcharts.com 

NV Charts Germany Jeppe Scheidt jscheidt@nvcharts.com 

NOVACO Yiorgos Palierakis yiorgos.palierakis@novaco.co.uk 

NTOU Shwu-Jing Chang sjchang@email.ntou.edu.tw 

Portolan Sciences Raphael Malyankar raphaelm@portolansciences.com 

Snowflake Alexis Brooker alex.brooker@snowflakesoftware.com 

University of New 

Hampshire 

Briana Sullivan briana@ccom.unh.edu 

University of New 

Hampshire 

Steven Johnson overcooked.lobster@ccom.unh.edu 
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